900417244 08/14/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900413701

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Canada Finance Holding Company		10/02/2007	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC previously known as Playtex Products, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Research Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Research Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0334946	BINKY
Registration Number:	2202323	
Registration Number:	1827510	DIAPER GENIE
Registration Number:	2775710	DIAPER GENIE
Registration Number:	2027629	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	1010170	GENTLE GLIDE
Registration Number:	2084168	GENTLE GLIDE
Registration Number:	1435600	HANDSAVER
Registration Number:	2728329	INSULATOR
Registration Number:	2104432	MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG
Registration Number:	2181506	MOST LIKE MOTHER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0734

900417244

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1143245	MOST LIKE MOTHER
Serial Number:	78242913	NATURALATCH
Registration Number:	2637528	NATURAL SHAPE
Registration Number:	1477392	PORTABLES
Registration Number:	2116802	QUICKSTRAW
Registration Number:	2084169	SILK GLIDE
Registration Number:	1889129	SILK GLIDE
Serial Number:	78226638	SIPSTERS
Registration Number:	2131242	SLIMFITS
Registration Number:	2298644	SO COMFORTABLE YOU CAN'T EVEN FEEL THEM
Registration Number:	2124268	SOFT COMFORT
Serial Number:	78148948	THE FIRST SIPSTER
Registration Number:	2601598	VENTAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-944-5879

Email: denise.grassi@edgewell.com

Correspondent Name: Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC

Address Line 1: 6 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Gilland
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Gilland/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=Notice900413701#page1.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page1.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page2.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page3.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page4.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page5.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page6.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page7.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page8.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page9.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page10.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page11.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page12.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page13.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page14.tif

source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page15.tif
source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page16.tif
source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page17.tif
source=GE Canada Release to Playtex Products Inc#page18.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of October Z., 2007 by GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, as Agent ("GE CANADA").

WHEREAS, GE CANADA and Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of Novemer 28, 2005, (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted GE CANADA a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and in any licenses of trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications to which Debtor is a party ("Trademark Licenses"), as security for certain obligations of Debtor to GE CANADA (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, GE CANADA recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on December 7, 2005 at Reel 003210, Frame 0513 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that GE CANADA release its security interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GE CANADA hereby agrees as follows:

GE CANADA hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on:

- and to: (i) all Trademarks which are now filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (A) any renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (D) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (E) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (ii) all Trademark Licenses;
- (b) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with or symbolized by each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for (i) past, present or future infringement

or dilution of the Trademarks or of any trademark, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs or trademark applications licensed under any Trademark License; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications licensed under any Trademark License.

GE CANADA further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Debtor, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE CANADA has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY,

as Agent

[Signature Page to Playtex Products, Inc. Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks held by Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	64.4	Registratio Date/ Application Date	***	
ACTICLEAN	76175741		December 5 2000	, Playtex Products Inc.	
AIR-CUSHION	78296963	Pending Intent to Use	September 6 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.	
AIR FLO	2717802	Registered	May 20, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.	
ANGLER	1389143	Registered	August 19, 1985	Playtex Products, Inc.	
ANTIMICRO	76064266	Published - Intent to Use	June 6, 2000	Playtex Products, Inc.	
ARGUS	1494910	Registered	July 5, 1988	Playtex Products, Inc.	
BABY CLEAR	0734680	Renewed	July 17, 1962	Playtex Products, Inc.	
BEAUTY OF CHOICE	274594		2003	Playtex Products, Inc.	

Mark	Registrati No./ Applicati No.		Status	Registrat Date/ Applicati Date	
BECAUSEA CHILD CAN TELL THE DIFFERENCE	2087820	}	Registered	August 12 1997	Playtex Products Inc.
BETTER FEEDING BY DESIGN	2177309		Registered	July 28, 1998	Playtex Products Inc.
BETTER FOR BABYBETTER FOR MOTHER	2070748		Registered	June 10, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
BETTER FOR BABYMOST LIKE MOTHER	1993570		Registered	August 13, 1996	Playtex Products, Inc.
BEYOND	78174704		Allowed – Intent to Use	October 15, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
BEYOND THE NATURAL SHAPE OF COMFORT	78286825	F	ending	August 13, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
BIG SIPSTER	2582894	R	egistered	June 18, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
BIG SIPSTER & Design	2714092	R	egistered	May 6, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
BINKY	0334946	Re	newed	May 19, 1936	Playtex Products, Inc.
INKYKIDS	2044015	Re	gistered	March 11, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	Application No. DSUN 2100228 Registered		Registration Date/ Application Date		
BIOSUN			stered	September 23, 1997	Playtex Products Inc.
BIOSUN PROFESSIONAL SUN PROTECTION & Design	2176879 Registered		July 28, 1998	Playtex Products Inc.	
BOTTLE GENIE	78219844	Pending – Intent to Use		February 27 2003	Playtex Products Inc.
BOTTLE GENIE	75567880	Allov	ved to Use	October 8, 1998	Playtex Products, Inc.
CHERUBS	1637497	Regis	tered	March 12, 1991	Playtex Products, Inc.
CHERUBS & Design	2065097	Regist	ered	May 27, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
CHERUBS & Design	2065096	Registe	ered	May 27, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
CHERUBS COLLECTION & Design	1448549	Registe	red	July 21, 1987	Playtex Products, Inc.
CHORE HELPER	76132534	Pending Intent to		September 21, 2000	Playtex Products, Inc.
LASSIC PATTERNS	2579396	Register	1 .	2002	Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	Registra No./ Applicat No.		Status	Registration Date/ Application Date		Owner
COMFORT FLEX	269384	Registered		The state of the s		Playtex Products Inc.
COMFORTFLOW	1959393	3	Registered	February 2	27,	Playtex Products Inc.
CONFIDANTE	2157119	1	Registered	May 12, 1998		Playtex Products, Inc.
COOLSTRAW	2274904		Registered	August 31, 1999		Playtex Products,
Design Mark	2067211		Registered	June 3, 199	7 F	Playtex Products,
Design Mark	2117477	R	Registered	December 2 1997	P	laytex roducts,
Design Mark	2202323	R	egistered	November 3, 1998		aytex oducts,
Design Mark	75708178	Pe	nding	May 17, 1999	Pla Pro Inc	iytex oducts,
Design Mark	78224949	Pul	blished	March 12, 2003		ytex ducts,
Pesign Mark	78224931	Pen	ding	March 12, 2003		vtex ducts,

Mark	Registrati No./ Applicatio No.	G	Registration Date/ Application Date		
Design Mark	78224894	Pending	March 12, 2003	Playtex Products Inc.	
Design Mark	778224878	Pending	March 12, 2003	Playtex Products Inc.	
DIAPER CHANGE	0762498	Renewed	December 31, 1963	Playtex Products Inc.	
DIAPER GENIE	1827510	Registered	March 22, 1994	Playtex Products, Inc.	
DIAPER GENIE	2775710	Registered	October 21, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.	
DOLL-UPS	0766434	Renewed	March 10, 1964	Playtex Products, Inc.	
DRINKUP	2505244	Registered	November 6, 2001	Playtex Products, Inc.	
ORIP-CATCH (Stylized)	78278722	Pending – Intent to Use	July 24, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.	
DROP-INS	2027629	Registered	31, 1996	Playtex Products, Inc.	
ASY-LATCH SAFETY	2213903	Registered	29, 1998	Playtex Products,	

Mark	Registra No./ Applicat No.		Statu	3	Registra Date/ Applicat Date		Owner	
EAZY FEED	233056	2330565		ed March 2000		,	Playtex Products Inc.	
EAZY-CLEAN	MBRACE 78260362 Publish		Registered Supplemen Register		July 6, 199	9	Playtex Products Inc.	
EMBRACE				Published — ntent to Use		June 10, 2003		
EXPRESSLY MADE FOR MOTHER'S MILK	76427829]]	Allowed – Intent to Us		June 28, 2002		Playtex Products, Inc. Playtex Products, Inc. Playtex Products, Inc.	
E-Z CHORE	2664127	1	Registered	December 17, 2002		I		
FIBRAPURE	2643841	R	egistered		October 29, 2002			
FIRM COMFORT	2582915	R	egistered		ine 18, 002	P	Playtex Products,	
FLO-CONTROL	1841364	Re	gistered	2	June 21, Pla 1994 Pro Inc October 28, Pla		aytex oducts,	
FOR THAT JUST BATHED CLEAN	2777129	Rep	gistered				ytex ducts,	
RESH DAYS	2459751	Registered		June 12, 2001		Playtex Products, Inc.		

Mark	Registrat No./ Applicati No.		Status		Registrat Date/ Applicati Date		Owne
FRESHTWIST	7616332	4	Pending Intent to U	se	November 10, 2000		Playtex Products Inc.
GENTEEL	0716967		Renewed		June 13, 1961		Playtex Products Inc.
GENTLE EMBRACE	78244444		Published - Intent to Us	- 5	May 1, 200	3	Playtex Products Inc.
GENTLE GLIDE	1010170		Renewed		May 6, 197		Playtex Products, Inc.
GENTLE GLIDE	2084168		Registered		July 29, 1997		Playtex Products, Inc.
GRIPSTER	76064271		rublished ntent to Use	J	une 6, 2000	P	laytex roducts,
HANDSAVER	1435600	R	egistered		spril 7, 987	P	laytex roducts, ic.
HEAT THERAPY	2768420	Re	gistered		eptember 1, 2003		aytex oducts,
HUSHMASTER & Design	1067001	Re	newed	M. 19	ay 31, 77		aytex oducts,
BI			owed – ent to Use	Fel 200	oruary 15, 03		ytex ducts,

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Canada	Registration Date/ Application Date	
INSULATOR	2723329	Registered	June 17, 2003	Playtex Products Inc.
INSULATOR SPORT	2803374	Registered	January 6, 2004	Playtex Products Inc.
JUMBO DIAPER GENIE	75828416	Allowed – Intent to Use	October 21, 1999	Playtex Products, Inc.
JUMBO GENIE	75828415	Allowed – Intent to Use	October 21, 1999	Playtex Products, Inc.
LATCH-ON	75913533	Opposed - Intent to Use	February 9, 2000	Playtex Products, Inc.
LOOK & LEARN	1933758	Registered	November 7, 1995	Playtex Products, Inc.
M.O.M. MOTHER'S OWN MILK	76401303	Allowed – Intent to Use	April 29, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
MADE STRONG TO LAST .ONG	2104432	Registered Supplemental Register	October 7, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
MADE STRONG TO LAST ONG	76553609	Pending	October 23, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
AAGIC SCRUB BOAT	0729549	Renewed	1962	Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	Registrati No./ Applicati No.		Status	Registrat Date/ Applicati Date	
MAKES PROTECTION COMFORTABLE	2094083		Registered	September 1997	Playtex Products Inc.
MEGABLAST	75658287	7	Allowed – Intent to Us	March 11, 1999	Playtex Products Inc.
MOST LIKE MOTHER	2181506		Registered	August 11, 1998	Playtex Products Inc.
MOST LIKE MOTHER	1143245		Registered	December 16, 1980	Playtex Products, Inc.
MOTHER'S MAGIC	1239120		Registered	May 24, 1983	Playtex Products, Inc.
NATURAL ACTION	1157932	R	Registered	June 23, 1981	Playtex Products, Inc.
NATURALATCH	78242913	ı	ublished – tent to Use	April 28, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
NATURAL LATCH	78272823		iblished – tent to Use	July 10, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
NATURAL SHAPE	2637528	Re	gistered	October 15, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
IATURALSHAPE	78276111	Per Inte		July 18, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	Registra No./ Applicat No.		g		Registration Date/ Application Date April 4, 2003			
NATURAL TAPER	7823423	38 Pending Intent to		se			Playtex Product Inc.	
NEXT TO THE BREAST, IT'S THE BEST	2738499)	Registered		July 15, 2003		Playtex Products Inc.	
NEXT TO THE BREAST SOFT'S	S 78283746	5	Pending – Intent to us		August 6, 2003		Playtex Products Inc.	
NOTHING SOOTHES A BABY LIKE A BINKY	76276548	•	Allowed – Intent to Us		June 25, 2001		Playtex Products,	
ONE HAND EASY	2218220		Registered		anuary 19, 999	l I	Playtex Products, nc.	
PACK-AND-GO	2795569	F	Registered		Pecember 6, 2003	P	laytex roducts,	
PET GENIE	76223408	P	ending – itent to Use	M 20	arch 12, 001		aytex oducts, c.	
PHEROBLOC	2635896	Re	gistered	Oc 20	etober 15, 02	1	aytex oducts,	
LAYTEXTHE ORIGINAL	76543463	Per	nding – ent to Use	Sep 200	otember 8,	Pla Pro	ytex educts,	
LAYTEXTHE ORIGINAL	76543458	Pen Inte	nding — ent to Use	Sep 200	tember 8,		ytex ducts,	

Mark	Registrati No./ Applicati No.	1	Status	Registrati Date/ Applicati Date	
PORTABLES	1477392		Registered	February 2 1988	Playtex Products Inc.
PRECISION FLO	2654852		Registered	November 26, 2002	Playtex Products Inc.
PRECISION FLO	2625632		Registered	September 24, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
PREMIERE	2407371	I	Registered	November 21, 2000	Playtex Products, Inc.
QUICKSTRAW	2116802	R	egistered	November 25, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
SAFE 'N SURE	2217909	R	gistered	January 12, 1999	Playtex Products, Inc.
SILK GLIDE	2084169	Re	gistered	July 29, 1997	Playtex Products, Inc.
SILK GLIDE	1889129	Re	gistered	April 11, 1995	Playtex Products, Inc.
SIPEASE	2582558	Reg	istered	June 18, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
IPSTER			wed - nt to Use	March 17, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.

Mark	No./	Registration No./ Application No.		.		Registration Date/ Application Date	
SLIMFITS	213124	2	Registere	d	January 2 1998	0,	Playtex Products Inc.
SMOOTH ESSENTIALS	7583429	5	Intent to U Notice of Allowance Issued		October 2 1999	9,	Playtex Products Inc.
SNAP'N TOTE	2064034		Registered		May 20,1997		Playtex Products, Inc.
SO COMFORTABLE YOU CAN'T EVEN FEEL THEM	2298644		Registered		December '		Playtex Products, Inc.
SOFT COMFORT	2285256	I	Registered		October 12, 1999]	Playtex Products, inc.
SOFT COMFORT	2124268	R	egistered		December 23, 1997 p		Playtex Products,
SOFT COMFORT	2016450	R	egistered		ovember 2, 1996	P	laytex roducts, ic.
SOFT COMFORT	1823668	Re	gistered	February 22, Pr			aytex oducts,
OFT COMFORT	76370061		owed – ent to Use	Fel 200	bruary 8, 02	Pla Pro Inc	lytex oducts,
OFT CONTOUR	1369608	Reg Sup	istered plemental	No:	vember 5,	Pla	ytex ducts,

Mark	No./	Application		Registrat Date/ Applicati Date	
anocure-www.coacu-unanocacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-www.coacu-ww	70000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000	Register		Inc.
SOFTEX	2018399)	Registered	November 19, 1996	Playtex Products Inc.
SOFT-FLEX	2164383		Registered	June 9, 199	Playtex Products Inc.
SPARKLIN SIPSTER	78272731		Pending – Intent to Us	July 10, 2003	Playtex Products Inc.
SUREWEAVE	2204681		Registered	November 24, 1998	Playtex Products, Inc.
THE FIRST SIPSTER	78148948	1	Allowed	September 30, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
THE GRIPSTER & Design	2646721	R	Registered	November 5, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
THE SPARKLIN' SIPSTER & Design	78286834		ending – tent to Use	August 13, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
HE TRAINER & Design	2714091	Re	egistered	May 6, 2003	Playtex Products, Inc.
TP 'N SIP	2639984	Re	gistered	October 22, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
RUE COMFORT	78178753	Puł	olished –	October 26,	Playtex Products,

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	001	Registration Date/ Application Date	
	annaineen enazaaneeleennaaaeeleennaaaeeleennaaaeeleennaa	Intent to use	2002	Inc.
TWISTAWAY	2210288	Registered	December 15, 1998	Playtex Products Inc.
ULTIMATE	1239133	Registered	May 24, 1983	Playtex Products, Inc.
VENTAIRE	2601598	Registered	July 30, 2002	Playtex Products, Inc.
WE GLOVE YOUR HANDS	2643807	Registered	June 6, 2000	Playtex Products, Inc.
WEARSHIELD	1906563	Registered	1995	Playtex Products, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/18/2017